Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 121
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

(SPIN)

Aurora Systems
Consulting, Inc.
(143032695)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Computer Design

& Integration

LLC (143037234)

Computer Design

& Integration

LLC (143037234)

Dynamic Network

Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Applicant
(BEN)

Holmdel
Township School
Dist (123004)

Rosedale
Christian
Academy
(17027884)

Kipp Team And
Family Schools
(16079878)

Kipp Team And
Family Schools
(16079878)

Sojourner Truth
Public Charter
School
(17023766)

Special
Education
Services, Inc.
(154027)

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

State

NJ

MD

N]J

NJ

DC

IL

FRN

2399058161

2399052824

2399056835

2399056864

2399058997

2399047657

Svc Status

BM

IC

BM

BM

BM

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, M...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Total Eligible Cost of the
FRN's Produ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 16080262 has
been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 16080262 has
been...

MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was created in order
to change the service
type reques...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
17034558 - Menta
Springfield, 1...

Requested

Amount

$16,242.72

$66,799.94

$346.89

$4,781.25

$0.00

$126,088.14

Committed

Amount

$16,242.72

$66,799.94

$346.89

$4,781.25

$0.00

$126,088.14




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Micro Technology

Group, Inc.
(143008940)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

(BEN)

Philadelphia
Performing Arts
Charter School
(228828)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

PA

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2399043142

2399055247

2399055291

2399055352

2399055404

2399055434

2399055484

2399055517

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

Amount

$28,762.21

$892,332.24

$2,421,958.36

$142,764.07

$117,026.82

$178,756.25

$250,113.27

$78,620.31

Amount

$28,762.21

$892,332.24

$2,421,958.36

$142,764.07

$117,026.82

$178,756.25

$250,113.27

$78,620.31




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

Valley Electric

Association, Inc.

(143031117)

(BEN)

Clark County
School District
(143411)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

Las Vegas-Clark
Co Lib Dist
(143400)

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

2399055548

2399058164

2399058165

2399058166

2399058168

2399058169

2399058170

2399058162

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside
Plant for FRN Line Item
.001 was modifi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$45,588.65

$145,030.85

$19,207.86

$3,710,581.20

$6,536.67

$2,936,051.65

$792,300.00

$15,969.14

Amount

$45,588.65

$145,030.85

$19,207.86

$3,710,581.20

$6,536.67

$2,936,051.65

$792,300.00

$15,969.14
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