Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 121
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Aurora Systems Consulting, Inc. (143032695)	Holmdel Township School Dist (123004)	NJ	2399058161	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, M	\$16,242.72	\$16,242.72
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Rosedale Christian Academy (17027884)	MD	2399052824	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Total Eligible Cost of the FRN's Produ	\$66,799.94	\$66,799.94
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Kipp Team And Family Schools (16079878)	NJ	2399056835	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Name associated with BEN 16080262 has been	\$346.89	\$346.89
Computer Design & Integration LLC (143037234)	Kipp Team And Family Schools (16079878)	NJ	2399056864	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Name associated with BEN 16080262 has been	\$4,781.25	\$4,781.25
Dynamic Network Solutions, Inc. (143031797)	Sojourner Truth Public Charter School (17023766)	DC	2399058997	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the service type reques	\$0.00	\$0.00
ITsavvy LLC (143034186)	Special Education Services, Inc. (154027)	IL	2399047657	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17034558 - Menta Springfield, 1	\$126,088.14	\$126,088.14

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Micro Technology Group, Inc. (143008940)	Philadelphia Performing Arts Charter School (228828)	PA	2399043142	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$28,762.21	\$28,762.21
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055247	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$892,332.24	\$892,332.24
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055291	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$2,421,958.36	\$2,421,958.36
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055352	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$142,764.07	\$142,764.07
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055404	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$117,026.82	\$117,026.82
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055434	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$178,756.25	\$178,756.25
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055484	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$250,113.27	\$250,113.27
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055517	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$78,620.31	\$78,620.31

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Clark County School District (143411)	NV	2399055548	IA	Funded	MR1:The Average Cost Per Foot of Outside Plant for FRN Line Item .001 was modifi	\$45,588.65	\$45,588.65
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058164	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$145,030.85	\$145,030.85
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058165	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$19,207.86	\$19,207.86
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058166	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,710,581.20	\$3,710,581.20
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058168	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,536.67	\$6,536.67
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058169	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,936,051.65	\$2,936,051.65
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058170	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$792,300.00	\$792,300.00
Valley Electric Association, Inc. (143031117)	Las Vegas-Clark Co Lib Dist (143400)	NV	2399058162	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$15,969.14	\$15,969.14



Source: E-<u>rate</u> Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Wednesday, August 27th, 2025 at 08:35 AM CDT